REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD7827

sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Linearity
Error Package Package
Model (LSB) Description Option
AD7827BN ±0.5 LSB Plastic DIP N-8
AD7827BR ±0.5 LSB Small Outline IC SO-8
AD7827
–5–REV. 0
TERMINOLOGY
Signal-to-(Noise + Distortion) Ratio
This is the measured ratio of signal-to-(noise + distortion) at
the output of the A/D converter. The signal is the rms amplitude
of the fundamental. Noise is the rms sum of all nonfundamental
signals up to half the sampling frequency (fS/2), excluding dc.
The ratio is dependent upon the number of quantization levels in
the digitization process; the more levels, the smaller the quantiza-
tion noise. The theoretical signal-to-(noise + distortion) ratio for
an ideal N-bit converter with a sine wave input is given by:
Signal-to-(Noise + Distortion) = (6.02N + 1.76) dB
Thus for an 8-bit converter, this is 50 dB.
Total Harmonic Distortion
Total harmonic distortion (THD) is the ratio of the rms sum of
harmonics to the fundamental. For the AD7827 it is defined as:
THD (dB) = 20 log
V2
2 +V3
2 +V4
2 +V5
2 +V6
2
V1
where V1 is the rms amplitude of the fundamental and V2, V3, V4,
V5 and V6 are the rms amplitudes of the second through the sixth
harmonics.
Peak Harmonic or Spurious Noise